# nominet

# DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE

# D00012676

# Decision of Independent Expert

### (Summary Decision)

Smarter Mobile UK limited

and

## Mobile Partners Ltd

#### 1. The Parties:

Lead Complainant:	Smarter Mobile UK limited
	Unit 43, Welland Workspace
	10 Pinchbeck Road
	Spalding
	Lincolnshire
	PE11 1PZ
	United Kingdom

Respondent: Mobile Partners Ltd ATTN insert domain name here, care of Network Solutions, PO Box 447 Herndon VA 20172 United States

#### 2. The Domain Name(s):

familymobile.co.uk

#### 3. Notification of Complaint

I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to the respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Procedure.

[x] Yes [] No

#### 4. Rights

The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown Rights in respect of a name or mark which is identical or similar to the Domain name. [x] Yes [] No

#### 5. Abusive Registration

The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the domain name familymobile.co.uk is an Abusive Registration

[x] Yes [ ] No

#### 6. Other Factors

I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances

[x] Yes [] No

#### 7. Comments (optional)

#### 8. Decision

Transfer	[x]	No action	
Cancellation		Suspension	
Other (please state)			

Signed: STEPHEN BATE

Dated: 22.05.13